

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL BHOLANATH COLLEGE :: DHUBRI :: ASSAM

www.bncollege.org.in

Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, M.Sc., Ph.D. Principal

No. B. N. C/ 2019 1469

Date 18/02/2020

To

Mission Director, RUSA, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Sub: Submission of report on inauguration of Display Board about paired State – Rajasthan under Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Scheme of RUSA in Bhola Nath College, Dhubri.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to submit herewith a report on inauguration of Display Board about paired State – Rajasthan in the campus of Bhola Nath College, Dhubri, Assam on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 as a part of the Activities at the Institutional Level under Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat Scheme of RUSA.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Principal,

B.N. College, Dhubri

Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri



### Report

On

# Inauguration of Display of Board about paired State – Rajasthan Under the Ek Bharat shreshtha Bharat Scheme of RUSA

Date: 15/02/2020

#### B. N. College, Dhubri, Assam

The B. N. College, Dhubri, Assam has inaugurated the **Display Boards about** paired State – Rajasthan as a part of the Activities at the Institutional Level under Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat Scheme of RUSA on 15/02/2020. Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, Principal of the College has inaugurated the Display Board in which the faculty members and the students of the College are present. The programme has been anchored by Dr. Gautam Chandra Roy, Co-ordinator, EBSB, RUSA. The students of the College have actively engaged in the preparation of the Display Board

Furthermore, the college has been working on to organize a **Quiz Competition on the History and Culture of Rajasthan** on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 at the Digital Hall of the College.

Principal

B. N. College, Dhubri

### **Some images of the Programme**



Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, Principal, B. N. College, Dhubri inaugurating the Display Board



Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, Principal, B. N. College, Dhubri inaugurating the Display Board



Faculty members of the College at the inauguration of the Display Board



Students, Staff and Faculty Members at the inauguration of the Display Board



Students of the College preparing the Display Board



The Display Board